Grand Prix of Utah
GT SprintX

QUALIFYING - ROUND 9 - Saturday 11th August 2018 - CLASSIFICATION
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World Challenge

PROVISIONAL

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME  ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH
1 9 Ppopo 1 z\-/zzoéfRaEcl\ilr'llg (PRT)/ Andy SOUCEK (ESP) Bentley Continental GTS 1:48271 5 6 101.34
2 3 ProfPro 2 Ec;mz)(BRAaPCTig%A(BRA)/MaximeSOULET(BEL) Bentley Continental GT3 1:48.498 3 7 0.227 0.227 101.13
361 PP 3 oA Mgl MOLINA (€57 Ferrari 488 GT3 1:48502 3 9 0231 0004 101.12
480 PP 4 ot o ke SKEEN USH Mercedes-AMG GT3 1:48.743 5 9 0472 0241 100.90
5 24 PP 5 e ety (ONK) Spencer PUNPELLY (USH Porsche 911 GT3R (391) 1:48782 3 5 0511 0039 100.86
6 96 PIOPIO 6yt Hiva e Om)  Scot HARGROVE (CAN) Porsche 911 GT3 R (991) 1:48784 4 8 0513 0002 100.86
T2 PP T e SO0SER (USH) Mt BRABHAM (AUS) Mercedes-AMG GT3 1:48824 4 8 0555 0040 100.83
8 31 POAT L e e SEGAL USA) Ferrari 488 GT3 1:50.266 8 9 1995 1442 99.51
O 55 POAM 2 vy o) oo BRESSAN () Lamborghini Huracan GT3 1:50.860 4 6 2589 0594 98.97
10 19 POAN 3 poeh et R DALZEL US4 Audi RS LMS 1:50934 6 8 2663 0074 98.91
1107 Am 1 e EACKREL LY Lo i FUENTES (42X Ferart 485 GT3 1:52200 9 10 3929 1266 97.79
12 97 Am 2 T RS PN Naoto TAKEDA UPN) BUWFL3 M6 GT3 1:52666 5 7 4395 0466 97.39
13 63 Am 3 e Mercedes AMG GT3 1:52.738 9 10 4467 0072 97.33
14 82 poam 4 L Competizione Ferrari 488 GT3 1:56.345 4 11 8074 3607 94.31

Pierre MULACEK (USA) / Anthony LAZZARO (USA)

CLASS Am QUALIFYING LAPTIME (107.0% of 1:52.534) = 2:00.412
CLASS Pro/Am QUALIFYING LAPTIME (107.0% of 1:50.686) = 1:58.434
CLASS Pro/Pro QUALIFYING LAPTIME (107.0% of 1:48.423) = 1:56.013

Car #19 - All times up to 10:25 deleted - Working on car in pit lane

Utah Motorsport Campus
Circuit Length = 3.0479 miles
Start: 10:20 Flag 10:40 End: 10:43

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Clerk Of Course : Chief of Timing :

Az

Results can be found

Printed - 10:47 Saturday, August 11, 2018
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